

405 SW 6th Street Redmond, OR 97756 p: 541.923.1018 f: 541.923.6441 www.housing-works.org

PUBLIC NOTICE

Housing Works is pleased to announce the opening of the 2024 Housing Choice Voucher Program Waiting List, **commencing at 8:00 am PST on January 8th, 2024, and concluding at 5:00 pm PST on January 12th, 2024**. To facilitate a streamlined application process, applicants are encouraged to submit their applications online at www.housing-works.org.

It is important to note that the timing of your application within the specified week will not impact your placement on the waiting list. All applications received during this period will undergo a randomized computer process, ensuring equitable placement on the waiting list and providing each applicant an equal chance of selection. On December 31, 2024, all applications will be removed, requiring applicants who were not selected to reapply the following year.

For those seeking technical assistance with the application process, Housing Works will be available to provide support from 8:00 am PST to 5:00 pm PST on the dates listed above. Assistance can be obtained at our locations at 405 SW 6th St, Redmond, OR 97756, and 2017 NE Full Moon Dr, Suite 100, Bend, OR 97701.

For additional information, please feel free to contact Housing Works at (541) 923-1018 or via email at frontdesk@housing-works.org. It is important to note that Housing Works upholds a commitment to non-discrimination, and our services are open to all, irrespective of race, color, national origin, religion, gender, sex, sexual orientation, physical or mental disability, familial status, or source of income.